



CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER) CITY OF POMPANO BEACH P.O. Drawer 1300 Pompano Beach, FL 33061

The City Manager has the authority to approve all construction change orders up to ten percent (10%) of the project's original total cost or \$75,000.00, whichever is lower, on a cumulative or aggregate basis. The City Commission must formally approve all other change orders in excess of the City Manager's approval authority prior to work being performed. The City Engineer and Project Manager have the discretion to review and approve non-compensatory time-extensions as and when needed up to ninety (90) days or 25% of the Contract time, whichever is lower. City Commission must be notified at the next regular meeting once the project is delayed by more than ninety (90) days, or 25% of the Contract Time, whichever is lower.

Project Name:	Water and Reuse Treatment Plants Meter Replacement	Contract #:	L-53-16
Project Number:	L-53-16	Date:	March 9, 2018
Owner:	City of Pompano Beach	Change Order #:	2
Contractor:	Florida Design Drilling Corp.		




All items terms and conditions of the original contract No L-53-16 dated January 25, 2017 remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered:




Replace conical top section of manhole with straight riser and top slab with hatch and remove benching in bottom of manhole (additional cost), furnish and install a 30" MJ BFV in existing piping and install FxPE spool inside vault (additional cost), provide spool for flowmeter installation at HSP 5-6 meter (additional cost), and furnish and install 16x2 tapping sleeve, 2" SSTL ball valve, and 2" ARV for RWTP flowmeter station.

CONTRACT AMOUNT		CONTRACT TIME (Calendar Days)	
Original	\$ 496,000.00	Original Contract Time	330 Days
Previous Changes (+/-)	\$ +45,534.66	Previous Changes (+/-)	+28 Days
This Change Order (+/-)	\$ +40,805.91	This Change Order (+/-)	0 Days
Revised Contract Amount	\$ 582,340.57	Revised Contract Time	358 Days
% change from Original (this CO)	+8%	Cumulative COs	+8 %
Cumulative Change Orders	+17%	Revised Contract Completion Date	6/12/18

OWNER	CONSULTANT	CONTRACTOR
City of Pompano Beach	McCafferty Brinson Consulting, LLC	Florida Design Drilling Corp.
100 W Atlantic Blvd	633 S Andrews Ave., Suite 402	7733 Hooper Rd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	West Palm Beach, FL 33411

By: 	By: 	By: 
City Manager	Vice President	VICE President
Date: <u>3/15/18</u>	Date: <u>FRANK A. BRINSON</u> <u>3/9/18</u>	Date: <u>3/15/18</u>

CITY ENGINEER	CIP MANAGER	GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
City of Pompano Beach	City of Pompano Beach	City of Pompano Beach
1201 NE 5 th Avenue	1201 NE 5 th Avenue	1190 NE 3 rd Avenue
Pompano Beach, FL 33060	Pompano Beach, FL 33060	Pompano Beach, FL 33060

By: 	By: 	By: 
City Engineer	CIP Manager	General Services Director
Date: <u>3/13/18</u>	Date: <u>3/15/18</u>	Date: <u>3/13/18</u>

Change Order Category	Sub Category
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Owners Request <input type="checkbox"/> Unforeseen <input type="checkbox"/> Consultant Error <input type="checkbox"/> Consultant Omission <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input type="checkbox"/> Regulatory Compliance <input type="checkbox"/> Safety/ Emergency

"CONTRACTOR"

FLORIDA DESIGN DRILLING CORP.

(Print or type name of company here)

Witnesses:

Phil Hyer

PHIL HYER

(Print or Type Name)

Tammy Anderson

Tammy Anderson

(Print or Type Name)

By

Jeffrey Kelst

Print Name: JEFFREY KELST

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Business License No. _____

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15 day of MARCH, 2018, by JEFFREY KELST as VICE PRESIDENT of FLORIDA DESIGN DRILLING CORP, a Florida corporation on behalf of the corporation **Or** a Florida limited liability company on behalf of the company. He is personally known to me or who has produced US PASSPORT 499975176 (type of identification) as identification.

NOTARY'S SEAL:

Kerone Grant
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

Kerone Grant
(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

66108899
Commission Number



Kerone Grant
Commission # 66108899
Expires: August 19, 2021
Bonded thru Aaron Notary

l:agr/genl srvs/service contract2

Service Contract

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year hereinabove written.

Witnesses:

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

By: _____
LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR

By: _____
GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER

Attest:

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of _____, 20__ by **LAMAR FISHER** as Mayor, **GREGORY P. HARRISON** as City Manager, and **ASCELETA HAMMOND** as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is personally known to me.

NOTARY'S SEAL:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)

Commission Number

PROJECT NAME:	Water and Reuse Treatment Plants Water Meter Replacement	
LOCATION:	Pompano Beach, FL	DATE: November 13, 2017
OWNER:	City of Pompano Beach	DRAWING NO.:
ENGINEER:	McCafferty Brinson	SPEC. SECTION:

REFERENCE:	TIME & MATERIAL:	X	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL:
DESCRIPTION: <u>Replace conical top section of manhole with straight riser and top slab with hatch per attached sketch. Remove benching in bottom of manhole. This proposal includes time lost during initial attempt to install the weir and instrument spilling well.</u>			

PRICING INFORMATION

		SKILL/TRADE	MAN-HOURS	RATE		COST
1. DIRECT LABOR		Welder/Fabricator		MH	\$ 80.00	\$ -
1.A GENERAL LABOR:		Unskilled	16	MH	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
		Skilled	16	MH	\$ 44.00	\$ 704.00
		Operator		MH	\$ 50.00	\$ -
1.B FIELD ENGINEERING:		Foreman		MH	\$ 60.00	\$ -
		Superintendent	16	MH	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
		Project Engineer		MH	\$ 80.00	\$ -
		Project Manager		MH	\$ 110.00	\$ -
		Vice President		MH	\$ 140.00	\$ -
1.C DAILY GENERAL CONDITIONS		Time Increase		DAYS	\$ -	\$ -
		SUBTOTAL (1)				\$ 2,544.00
		15%				\$ 381.60
		TOTAL (1)				\$ 2,925.60
		OVERHEAD & PROFIT				

[illegible]

3. SUBCONTRACTORS		DESCRIPTION OF WORK	COST
OVERHEAD & PROFIT		SUBTOTAL (3)	\$ -
		15%	\$ -
		TOTAL (3)	\$ -
		TOTAL (1)+(2)+(3)	\$ 6,599.67
	Bonds & Insurance	0.0%	\$ -
	Permit Fees	By City	\$ -
		GRAND TOTAL	\$ 6,599.67

By: _____ By: _____ By: _____
 _____ Engineer (Authorized Signature) _____ Owner (Authorized Signature) _____ Florida Design Drilling Corp.
 Date: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____



HOME FAX-561-744-6727

Quotation/Proposal

PROJECT NAME:		Water and Reuse Treatment Plants Water Meter Replacement	DATE:		February 7, 2018
LOCATION:		Pompano Beach, FL	DRAWING NO.:		
OWNER:		City of Pompano Beach	SPEC. SECTION:		
ENGINEER:		McCauley Brinson			

REFERENCE: TIME & MATERIAL: X REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL:
DESCRIPTION: *Furnish and install 30" MJ BFV in existing piping. Furnish and install FxPE spool inside vault*

PRICING INFORMATION

		SKILL/TRADE	MAN-HOURS	RATE		COST	
1. DIRECT LABOR	1.A GENERAL LABOR:	Welder/Fabricator		MH	\$ 80.00	\$ -	
		Unskilled	10	MH	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	
		Skilled	10	MH	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	
		Operator		MH	\$ 50.00	\$ -	
		Foreman		MH	\$ 60.00	\$ -	
	1.B FIELD ENGINEERING:	Superintendent	10	MH	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	
		Project Engineer		MH	\$ 80.00	\$ -	
		Project Manager		MH	\$ 110.00	\$ -	
		Vice President		MH	\$ 140.00	\$ -	
		Time Increase		DAYS	\$ -	\$ -	
	1.C DAILY GENERAL CONDITIONS						
	OVERHEAD & PROFIT		SUBTOTAL (1)		\$	1,590.00	
15%			\$	238.50			
TOTAL (1)			\$	1,828.50			

2. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT		DESCRIPTION	WEEKS	UNIT PRICE	COST
2 A EQUIPMENT:		Drilling Rig	WK	\$5,000.00	\$ -
		Mud System	WK	\$1,200.00	\$ -
		Loader	WK	\$1,500.00	\$ -
		Generator/Power Tools	WK	\$100.00	\$ -
		Excavator	0.2 WK	\$1,000.00	\$ 200.00
		Bypass Pumps	WK	\$4,400.00	\$ -
		Scaffolding	WK	\$350.00	\$ -
		Boom truck	WK	\$800.00	\$ -
		Concrete Pump	DY	\$350.00	\$ -
2 B MATERIAL		MATERIAL	UNITS NOTED		
		Valve, fittings, etc.	1 LS	\$18,417.70	\$ 18,417.70
		30 FxPE Spool	1 LS	\$3,164.00	\$ 3,164.00
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
				\$ -	\$ -
	2 C DIRECT COSTS:				SUBTOTAL (2)
		SALES TAX	6%	\$	1,306.80
		SURTXAT	1%	\$	50.00
		OVERHEAD & PROFIT	15%	\$	3,470.79
			TOTAL (2)	\$	26,609.39

3. SUBCONTRACTORS		DESCRIPTION OF WORK	CDST
OVERHEAD & PROFIT		SUBTOTAL (3)	\$ -
		15%	\$ -
		TOTAL (3)	\$ -
		TOTAL (1)+(2)+(3)	\$ 28,437.89
Bonds & Insurance		0.0%	\$ -
Permit Fees		By City	\$ -
		GRAND TOTAL	\$ 28,437.89

By: _____ By: _____
 _____ Engineer (Authorized Signature) _____ Owner (Authorized Signature) _____
 Date: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____
 _____ Florida Design Drilling Corp.

By: _____ By: _____ By: _____

 Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Florida Design Drilling Corp.
 Date: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____

[illegible]

By: _____ By: _____ By: _____
 Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Florida Design Drilling Corp.
 Date: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____